Supplementary Table 1

Analysis of Two-Way Table 
	Condition
	Seeds
	All seeds
	Seeds prop 
	Total

	DM
	9
	10800
	0.083   
	10809.083

	DH
	6
	8100
	0.074
	8106.074

	HDH
	1
	8100
	0.012
	8101.012


Total		    16	   27000              0.169	  27016.169

[bookmark: _GoBack]DM – demucilaginated seeds; DH – dry husk (“artificial” mucilage) added to the seeds; HDH – seeds covered with hydrated (“artificial”) mucilage and dried.
